
National Neighborhood Indicators Partnership 

October 26-28, 2022 Washington, DC 

Guest Participant List 

Name Organization Email 

Lahy Amman Massive Data Institute, 
Georgetown University 

lahy.amman@georgetown.edu 

 
David Asiamah 
 

Black Wealth Data Center dasiamah@prosperitynow.org 

 
Christine Baker-Smith 
 

National League of Cities baker-smith@nlc.org 

 
Pablo Castro 
 

Microsoft Corporation pacastro@microsoft.com 

 
Jake Cowan 
@jakecowan 

Independent Consultant jake@jakecowan.com 

 
Jay Dev 
 

Esri jdev@esri.com 

 
Kate Eikel 
 

CT Data Collaborative keikel@ctdata.org 

 
Sarah Eisele-Dyrli 
 

CT Data Collaborative sarah@ctdata.org 

 
Anthony Galvan 
@galvanthony 

Child Poverty Action Lab anthony@childpovertyactionlab.org 

 
Solomon Greene 
 

US Department of Housing and 
Urban Development 

solomon.greene@hud.gov 

 
Ian Grice 
 

National League of Cities grice@nlc.org 

 
Elizabeth Grossman 
@egrossmandc 

Microsoft Corporation elizabeth.lee.grossman@gmail.com 

Florencia Gutierrez Annie E. Casey Foundation fgutierrez@aecf.org 

Amy Hawn Nelson 
@hawnnelson 

Actionable Intelligence for 
Social Policy 

ahnelson@upenn.edu 

 
Caroline Isaacs 
 

Just Communities caroline@justcomaz.org 



Name Organization Email 

Rahul Jayaraman Just Communities rahul@justcomaz.org 

Della Jenkins Actionable Intelligence for 
Social Policy 

adeliaj@upenn.edu 

John Johnson 
 

DC Artists East johnjohn60@gmail.com 

 
Chris Kingsley 
@emersonkingsley 

Annie E. Casey Foundation ckingsley@aecf.org 

 
Mickey McGlasson 
 

Colorado Futures Center mickey.mcglasson@gmail.com 

 
Nancy Murphy 
 

CSR Communications Nancy@csrcommunications.com 

James Neal 
@james3neal 

Institute for Museum and Library 
Studies 

jneal@imls.gov 

David Park National League of Cities park@nlc.org 

Saloni Patil Annie E. Casey Foundation spatil@aecf.org 

Vaughn Perry Building Bridges Across the River vperry@thearcdc.org 

 
Harold Pettigrew 
 

WACIF hpettigrew@wacif.org 

 
Joshua Pine 
 

National League of Cities pine@nlc.org 

Elizabeth Pritchard 
 

Community Foundation for Palm 
Beach and Martin Counties epritchard@cfpbbmc.org 

 
Denice Ross 
 

Office of Science and 
Technology Policy, The White 
House 

dross@omb.eop.gov 

 

 


